PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei-te Lee	09/06/2010
Shin-te Yang	09/06/2010
Wen-ming Huang	09/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genesys Logic, Inc.
Street Address:	12F, No. 205, Sec. 3, Beishin Rd.
City:	Shindian City, Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12884164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)795-6845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015371700

Email: womack@austin-rapp.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Hardman

Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street, Suite 735
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3557.2.395

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Hardman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_3557-2-395#page1.tif source=Assignment_3557-2-395#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1288

PATENT REEL: 025001 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ΓΙΟΝ	Docket:
I/We, Lee, Wei-te; Yang, Shin-te; Hua address is as stated below next to my invented certain new and useful impro SERIAL BUS CLOCK FREQUE	name, hereafter referred overnents in	to as applicant, have
METHOD THEREOF for which an application for a Unite	nd States Datent was filed	on
Serial No	su Otates i atem was meu	O11,
★ for which an application for a Unite	ed States Patent was exec	uted onSep.6, 201,
Whereas, <u>GENESYS LOGIC</u> , <u>INC</u> . a c "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1</u> <u>Taipei</u> , <u>Taiwan</u> , is desirous of acquiring	2F, No.205, Sec. 3, Beish	in Rd., Shindian City,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the whereof is acknowledged, and other applicant, by these presents do sell, and exclusive right to the said inventitle and interest in and to any and all United States, We/I hereby authorized and Trademarks to issue said United right, title, and interest in and to the use and benefit of his legal represents aid Patent may be granted, as fully held by me had this assignment and	r good and valuable con assign and transfer unto tion in the United States II Patents which may be ge and request the Commod States Patent to said a same, for his sole use a ntatives, to the full end or and entirely as the same	sideration, We/I, the o said assignee the full and the entire right, granted therefor in the nissioner of Patents assignee, of the entire nd benefit; and for the f the term for which
Executed on Sep. 6, 2010	·	
及成绩 Name: Lee Wei-te		

PATENT REEL: 025001 FRAME: 0923

G126-US; TP100175-US

Address: No.5-1, Lane 24, Wenchang St., Banqiao City, Taipei County 220, Taiwan

根新漢

Name: Yang, Shin-te

Address: No.199, Sec. 1, Sanmin Rd., West District, Taichung City 403, Taiwan

Name: Huang, Wen-ming

Address: No.135, Ren-ho 3rd St., Dasi Township, Taoyuan County 335, Taiwan

G126-US; TP100175-US

RECORDED: 09/16/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025001 FRAME: 0924